

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.24382 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2)	18.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Cooperation takes notice for respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 and seeks time to get instructions. Issue notice to respondent No.5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.5 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service before the Registry within a period of three (3) weeks. In the meantime, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings pursuant to the impugned surcharge order passed by respondent No.4 against the petitioner in Rc.No.872/2023-C, dated 06.06.2025, for a period of six (6) weeks. List the matter after Dussehra Vacation, 2025 along with connected WP No.23751 of 2025. <u>SRK, J</u> Nsr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE